
CITY OF FLINT, MI 

DORT PUMP STATION REHABILITATION                                          ADDENDUM #3                        

                     12-03-20 
 

           DLZ: 1945—0188-00 
                    12-03-20 

  

00901 - 1 

Dort Pump Station Rehabilitation 
City of Flint Bid No 21000572  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 (12-03-2020) 

 

 

THIS IS AN ADDENDUM 

 

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND OTHERS CONCERNED: 

 

 This addendum amends or supplements the Procurement Section, Drawings and other provisions of the Contract 

Documents as indicated below.  All provisions which are not so amended or supplemented remain in full force and effect. 

 

 The terms used in this Addendum have the meanings stated in the General Conditions.  Additional terms used in this 

Addendum have the meanings stated below, which are applicable to both the singular and plural thereof. 

 

I. PROCUREMENT 

A. The Bid date for the City of Flint, Dort Pump Station Rehabilitation project has been changed from 

December 3, 2020 to December 10, 2020, 3:00 PM local time as changed in Addendum #1. 

 

 

II. DRAWINGS 

A. There is a pipe gallery under the existing electrical room with access from outside on the north side of the 

building.  New 4-inch conduits for the three new pumps is to be run under the first floor slab between the 

electrical equipment and the new motors. 

B. Clarification-The pumps and motors are to be supplied as a package.  The VFD/ASD’s are to be also 

furnished as part of the pump package to assure the items are coordinated. 

C. Clarification-Brick masonry repair is to include up to 30% of the exterior brick face. 

D. Clarification-Masonry Cleaning refers to the areas where Brick Masonry Repair was performed. 

E. Clarification-The existing 48-inch water line that the intake manifold is to be connected to is currently out 

of service. 

F. Clarification-The intake pipe manifold can be Class 54 DIP of 0.375 carbon steel.  If DIP is used the 90- 

degree connection to the existing pump suction wall pipe shall be steel. If steel pipe is used the interior 

shall be coated with two coats of NSF approved epoxy paint. The exterior shall be coated with two coats of 

epoxy paint. 

 

III. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

1. Clarification- The variable speed drives/adjustable speed drives shall be Allen Bradley. 

Delete ABB as the specified manufacturer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prospective bidders shall attach this Addendum page to their proposal and shall sign the Addendum and submit 

same with bid and shall enter Addendum Number and date on the Bid Form.  Failure to include signed Addendum 

with bid proposal shall be cause for rejection of bid. 

  

 

       

(Bidder) 



CITY OF FLINT, MI 

DORT PUMP STATION REHABILITATION                                          ADDENDUM #3                        

                     12-03-20 
 

           DLZ: 1945—0188-00 
                    12-03-20 

  

00901 - 2 

 

 

    By:       

 

    Date:       

 

    Title:       

 

 


